



2026:HHC:15076

M/s Vadsp v. Union of India

Cr.MMO No. 657 of 2022

20.7.2022 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the respondent.

Cr.MMO No. 657 of 2022 & CrMP No. 2127 of 2022

Notice, returnable for **24.8.2022**, on taking steps within one week. Reply, if any, on or before the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, proceedings in the Complaint Case No. 6/3 of 2022 dated 18.1.2022, titled Union of India v. M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals, shall remain stayed.

Cr.MP No. 2128 of 2022

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicants/petitioners to file typed/legible copies of documents in issue within four weeks.

Copy Dasti.

20th July, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**