



2026:HHC:15076

M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals v. Union of India

CrMMO No. 657 of 2022

24.8.2022

Present

Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the respondent.

Learned Assistant Solicitor General of India prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file reply. In the meantime, interim order dated 20.7.2022 shall remain in force.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 24, 2022
(vikrant)