



2026:HHC:15076

M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals vs. Union of India

Cr.MMO No.657 of 2022

14.11.2022 Present Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to learned Deputy Solicitor General of India to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed. In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

14th November, 2022
(shankar)