



2026:HHC:15076

**M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals vs. Union of India**

**Cr.MMO No.657 of 2022**

10.01.2023 Present Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, CGC, for the respondent.

Since despite there being last opportunity, no reply has been filed on behalf of the respondent and as such, it's right to file the same is closed.

List for final hearing on **17.3.2023**. Till then, interim order to continue.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

January 10, 2023  
(shankar)