



2026:HHC:15076

M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals & Ors. Vs. Union of India.

CRMMO No. 657 of 2022

19.6.2023 Present:- Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 2067 of 2023

The present application has been filed with the prayer that order dated 10.1.2023 be modified and the respondent may be allowed to file/place on record the reply.

Therefore, list this application before the same Bench, which had earlier passed order dated 10.1.2023 after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

19th June, 2023
(Guleria)