



**M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals & Ors. vs.
Union of India.**

Cr.MMO No.657 of 2022

26.06.2023 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent.

Cr.M.P No.2067 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and order dated 10.01.2023, inasmuch as right of the applicant/respondent to file reply closed is re-called and applicant/respondent is permitted to file reply, if not already filed within a period of two weeks from today.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr.MMO No.657 of 2022

Since, this Court has no roster to hear the case at hand, therefore, the present matter be listed before the appropriate Bench as per Roster.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

June 26, 2023
(*pathania*)