



2026:HHC:15076

**M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals and Others Vs.
Union of India**

Cr. MMO No.657 of 2022

18.09.2024 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Virender Thakur and Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for respondent/UOI.

Though, reply on behalf of respondent/UOI is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place on record the same, if in order.

Since copy of reply stands received by learned Senior Counsel representing the petitioner, he prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List thereafter.

September 18, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**