



2026:HHC:15076

27.12.2024 Present: **CrMMO No.657 of 2022**  
Mr. Virender Thakur vice Mr. Karan  
Sharma, Advocate for the  
petitioner.

Rejoinder has been filed and placed  
on record. Let the petition be listed before the  
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**27.12.2024**  
*(Shalini)*