



2026:HHC:15076

**M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals & Ors. vs. Union
of India**

Cr.MMO No.657 of 2022

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government
Counsel, for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 16, 2025
(subhash)