



2026:HHC:15076

**M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals & others vs. Union of India**  
**Cr.MMO No.657 of 2022**

27.02.2026 Present Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel,  
for the respondent.  
Heard in part. List for continuation on 02.03.2026.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

February 27, 2026  
(shankar)